Oregon St. (17-7,9-2 WCC) -vs- Gonzaga (17-7,9-2 WCC)
02/05/26 at McCarthey Athletic Center, Spokane, WA

Date: 02/05/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dg;gz:P2901 Oregon St. 13 10 7 7 37
Site: McCarthey Athletic Center, Spokane, WA Gonzaga 19 17 20 11 67
Referees: David Arden, Ashley Ellis, Tyler Trimble
Oregon St. 37
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Bolden,Tiara * 17 3-10 0-4 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
03 Villa,Jenna =3 21  2-8 0-3 4-5 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 0 8
15  Williamson,Lizzy * 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
01  Shuler,Kennedie =3 22 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 6 1 0 2
04  Schimel,Ally * 25 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
02 Field,Katelyn 17 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 Sow,Nene 16 1-2 0-0 3-6 2-7 9 1 0 0 0 0 5
22  Alonso,Lara 12 1-2 0-1 0-5 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Shivers,Mackenzie 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Lindemans,Keira 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
31 Vecina,Cloe 15 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
10 Yepes,Susana 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Mehyar,Elisa 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0
07 Navarro,Lucia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-53 1-21 10-19 14-29 43 12 5 20 2 1 37
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
3rd Quarter 2-17 11.76 % 0-8 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-3 0.00 %
Total 13-53 24.5% 1-21 48 % 10-19 52.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 1 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0
Gonzaga 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Bettencourt,Ines * 24 5-13 5-9 0-0 1-4 5 3 5 0 1 2 15
33 Whittaker,Lauren & 23 5-11 0-3 5-6 7-5 12 2 0 1 0 1 15
20  Smith,Taylor * 17 6-8 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 1 0 0 2 12
55 Aokuso,Zeryhia & 20 3-7 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 5 1 0 1 7
11 Turner,Allie * 26 0-8 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 2 4
23  Haile,Jaiden 18 3-6 0-0 2-4 7-3 10 1 0 1 0 0 8
24  Gardner,Teryn 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 0 3
03  Wilson,Julia 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
22  Dalan,McKynnlie 6 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1
04 Lichtie,Sierra 16 0-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 0
01 Lofing,Paige 14 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Osarobo,Christabel 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-77 7-30 12-16 25-29 54 18 16 7 2 10 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-2 50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-19 21.05 % 1-6 16.67 % 8-8 100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-20 45.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 0-7 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %



Total 24-77 31.2 % 7-30 23.3 % 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Oregon St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga

GOOD LAYUP by SHULER,KENNEDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VILLA,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by SCHIMEL,ALLY

FOUL by WILLIAMSON,LIZZY

TURNOVER by SHULER,KENNEDIE

MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,TIARA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,LIZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHULER,KENNEDIE

GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN, TIARA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BOLDEN, TIARA

MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN, TIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON, LIZZY

GOOD FT by BOLDEN, TIARA
GOOD FT by BOLDEN, TIARA

TURNOVER by BOLDEN,TIARA
SUB OUT by BOLDEN, TIARA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LIZZY

SUB IN by LINDEMANS,KEIRA
SUB IN by SOW,NENE

REBOUND DEF by SOW,NENE
TURNOVER by SHULER,KENNEDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by VILLA,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by VILLA,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by SOW,NENE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHIMEL,ALLY

09:48
09:34

09:10

08:53
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:39
08:32

08:17

08:04

07:52

07:37
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
06:55

06:50

06:30
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:14
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
05:43

05:38
05:37
05:18
05:07
04:45
04:45
04:32

04:07 11-13

2-0

2-1

2-4

2-7

4-7

4-9

6-9

7-9

7-11

8-11

9-11
9-13

V2

V1

H2

H5

H3

H5

H3

H2

H4

H3
H2
H 4

H2

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

MISS FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
ASSIST by TURNER,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
ASSIST by SMITH,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,INES
FOUL by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,INES
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

FOUL by BETTENCOURT,INES

GOOD JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES
SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN

MISS JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR

FOUL by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN



03:56 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by SCHIMEL,ALLY --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
03:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR
03:49 SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
03:49 SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
03:49 SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA
03:49 SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES
03:49 SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by VILLA,JENNA 03:49

SUB IN by BOLDEN,TIARA 03:49

GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN, TIARA(in the paint) 03:41 13-13
03:22 MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOW,NENE --
TURNOVER by SHULER,KENNEDIE 03:04
02:52 13-16 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
== ASSIST by TURNER,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN, TIARA 02:37
= REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ALLIE
02:24 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
REBOUND DEF by SCHIMEL,ALLY =
MISS LAYUP by SCHIMEL,ALLY(in the paint) 02:05
= REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,INES
01:58 TURNOVER by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
TURNOVER by SCHIMEL,ALLY 01:42
01:42 STEAL by LICHTIE,SIERRA
01:35 MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SOW,NENE --
MISS JUMPER by SCHIMEL,ALLY(in the paint) 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ALLIE
01:12 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOW,NENE --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN, TIARA(in the paint) 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,INES
00:40 13-19 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
-- ASSIST by GARDNER,TERYN

FOUL by SHULER,KENNEDIE 00:06
TURNOVER by SHULER,KENNEDIE 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
00:06 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by SHULER,KENNEDIE 00:06
SUB OUT by SOW,NENE 00:06
SUB IN by VILLA,JENNA 00:06
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON, LIZZY 00:06
00:00 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,INES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINDEMANS,KEIRA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN
10:00 SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
SUB OUT by LINDEMANS, KEIRA 10:00
SUB IN by SHULER,KENNEDIE 10:00

09:45 13-21 H8 GOOD JUMPER by HAILE,JAIDEN
-- ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,INES
MISS JUMPER by SHULER,KENNEDIE(in the paint) 09:31
09:31 BLOCK by BETTENCOURT,INES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS FT by VILLA,JENNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by VILLA,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN, TIARA

MISS LAYUP by SHULER,KENNEDIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VILLA,JENNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by VILLA,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by SHULER,KENNEDIE

MISS JUMPER by VILLA,JENNA

BLOCK by SHULER,KENNEDIE

FOUL by VILLA,JENNA

TURNOVER by SCHIMEL,ALLY

FOUL by WILLIAMSON,LIZZY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LIZZY
SUB IN by SOW,NENE

FOUL TECH by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VILLA,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,TIARA

FOUL by SOW,NENE

GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN, TIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN, TIARA
MISS 3PTR by VILLA,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by SOW,NENE

14-21

14-23
16-23

17-23

17-25

17-26
17-27

17-28
17-29

17-30
17-31
19-31

H7

H9
H7

H6

H8

H9
H 10

H11
H12

H 13
H 14
H 12

FOUL by SMITH,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by HAILE,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,INES
GOOD JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SMITH, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN
SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE

SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN
MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,INES(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN
MISS JUMPER by HAILE,JAIDEN
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,INES

STEAL by BETTENCOURT,INES
MISS 3PTR by LOFING,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE

GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,INES
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ALLIE

SUB OUT by LOFING,PAIGE
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA
SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN
GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE
GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

FOUL by LICHTIE,SIERRA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,TIARA

REBOUND DEF by VILLA,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by VILLA,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SHULER,KENNEDIE

GOOD FT by SOW,NENE

GOOD FT by SOW,NENE

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,TIARA
SUB IN by FIELD,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by SHULER,KENNEDIE
GOOD JUMPER by FIELD,KATELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOW,NENE
MISS 3PTR by VILLA,JENNA

FOUL by VILLA,JENNA

MISS FT by SOW,NENE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SOW,NENE

REBOUND DEF by SOW,NENE

MISS JUMPER by SHULER,KENNEDIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Oregon St.

03:21 19-34 H 15

02:57 20-34 H 14
02:57 21-34 H 13

02:10 23-34 H11

00:57 23-35 H 12
00:57 23-36 H 13

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER, TERYN
MISS JUMPER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

FOUL by TURNER,ALLIE
SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

STEAL by TURNER,ALLIE

GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER, TERYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TURNER,ALLIE

FOUL by BETTENCOURT,INES

SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES
SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

MISS 3PTR by LICHTIE,SIERRA
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by LICHTIE,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
FOUL by TURNER,ALLIE

SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE

SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

REBOUND DEF by LOFING,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by LOFING,PAIGE

HOME TEAM: Gonzaga

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by LOFING,PAIGE

SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB OUT by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN

SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES

SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE

SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR



SUB OUT by FIELD,KATELYN

SUB OUT by SOW,NENE

SUB IN by BOLDEN,TIARA

SUB IN by WILLIAMSON, LIZZY

MISS JUMPER by SHULER,KENNEDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHULER,KENNEDIE

MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN, TIARA

TURNOVER by SHULER,KENNEDIE

MISS 3PTR by SCHIMEL,ALLY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOLDEN, TIARA
SUB OUT by SHULER,KENNEDIE
SUB IN by FIELD,KATELYN

SUB IN by VECINA,CLOE

MISS LAYUP by FIELD,KATELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHIMEL,ALLY
MISS 3PTR by FIELD,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,LIZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by VECINA,CLOE

REBOUND DEF by FIELD,KATELYN
FOUL by VILLA,JENNA
TURNOVER by VILLA,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by VILLA,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VILLA,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by VILLA,JENNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VILLA,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by VECINA,CLOE
REBOUND OFF by VILLA,JENNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

23-38

23-40

23-42

25-42

25-45

27-45
27-47

27-50

H 15

H 17

H 19

H 17

H 20

H 18
H 20

H 23

SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,INES
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

REBOUND OFF by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE

REBOUND OFF by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

TURNOVER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
ASSIST by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,INES

FOUL by SMITH,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SMITH, TAYLOR



SUB OUT by SCHIMEL,ALLY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LIZZY
SUB IN by YEPES,SUSANA

SUB IN by ALONSO,LARA

GOOD FT by VILLA,JENNA
GOOD FT by VILLA,JENNA

SUB OUT by VILLA,JENNA

SUB IN by LINDEMANS,KEIRA

TURNOVER by ALONSO,LARA

SUB OUT by YEPES,SUSANA
SUB IN by SOW,NENE
MISS LAYUP by LINDEMANS,KEIRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FIELD,KATELYN

REBOUND OFF by ALONSO,LARA

MISS JUMPER by LINDEMANS,KEIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LINDEMANS,KEIRA

MISS 3PTR by FIELD,KATELYN
REBOUND OFF by SOW,NENE

MISS FT by SOW,NENE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SOW,NENE

REBOUND DEF by LINDEMANS,KEIRA
TURNOVER by LINDEMANS,KEIRA

FOUL by FIELD,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by SOW,NENE
MISS LAYUP by SOW,NENE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LINDEMANS,KEIRA

REBOUND DEF by VECINA,CLOE
MISS LAYUP by VECINA,CLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALONSO,LARA

04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:18
04:14
03:51
03:51
03:38
03:33
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:20
03:13
02:49

02:42
02:40
02:36
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:23
02:16
02:16
02:01
01:57
01:57

01:56

01:36
01:21
00:57
00:57
00:50

00:41
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39

28-50 H 22
29-50 H21

29-52 H 23

30-52 H 22

30-54 H24

SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN
TURNOVER by HAILE,JAIDEN
FOUL by BETTENCOURT,INES
SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES
SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN
TURNOVER by GARDNER,TERYN

FOUL by TURNER,ALLIE

FOUL by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(in the paint)

STEAL by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER, TERYN
REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN

MISS FT by HAILE,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAILE,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)

STEAL by TURNER,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

FOUL by HAILE,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE
SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE



SUB OUT by SOW,NENE

SUB IN by MEHYAR,ELISA
MISS FT by ALONSO,LARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ALONSO,LARA

MISS 3PTR by FIELD,KATELYN

VISITORS: Oregon St.

30-56

H 26

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by LOFING,PAIGE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARDNER,TERYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Gonzaga

SUB OUT by MEHYAR,ELISA
SUB OUT by VECINA,CLOE

SUB IN by NAVARRO,LUCIA
SUB IN by SHIVERS,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by NAVARRO,LUCIA

REBOUND DEF by ALONSO,LARA
MISS 3PTR by LINDEMANS, KEIRA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SHIVERS,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NAVARRO,LUCIA

TURNOVER by FIELD,KATELYN

MISS 3PTR by SHIVERS,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO, LUCIA
GOOD 3PTR by FIELD,KATELYN
ASSIST by LINDEMANS,KEIRA

REBOUND DEF by ALONSO,LARA
TURNOVER by LINDEMANS,KEIRA

SUB OUT by FIELD,KATELYN
SUB OUT by LINDEMANS,KEIRA
SUB IN by YEPES,SUSANA

SUB IN by VECINA,CLOE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42
09:42
09:30

09:23
09:08
09:08
09:07
09:07
09:03
08:57
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:15
08:11
07:49
07:49
07:46

07:30

07:22

06:57

06:41
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30

32-56

32-58

32-60

35-60

H 24

H 26

H 28

H 25

SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES

STEAL by SMITH,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by GARDNER, TERYN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by LOFING,PAIGE

BLOCK by GARDNER,TERYN

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA

TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN

SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)

STEAL by BETTENCOURT,INES
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,INES

REBOUND DEF by LOFING,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

MISS 3PTR by LOFING,PAIGE

SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR

SUB IN by WILSON,JULIA

SUB IN by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE



STEAL by VECINA,CLOE
MISS JUMPER by VECINA,CLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YEPES,SUSANA

SUB OUT by NAVARRO,LUCIA

SUB IN by MEHYAR, ELISA

MISS FT by ALONSO,LARA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ALONSO,LARA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHIVERS,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by MEHYAR,ELISA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALONSO,LARA

REBOUND OFF by MEHYAR,ELISA
MISS JUMPER by YEPES,SUSANA

BLOCK by MEHYAR,ELISA
REBOUND DEF by MEHYAR,ELISA
MISS 3PTR by YEPES,SUSANA

REBOUND DEF by ALONSO,LARA

GOOD LAYUP by ALONSO,LARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by VECINA,CLOE

MISS FT by ALONSO,LARA

SUB OUT by ALONSO,LARA
SUB IN by FIELD,KATELYN

MISS LAYUP by VECINA,CLOE(in the paint)

FOUL by VECINA,CLOE

MISS 3PTR by VECINA,CLOE

FOUL by MEHYAR,ELISA
FOUL by MEHYAR,ELISA

06:16
06:16
05:58

05:43

05:39
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34

05:34

05:08
04:59
04:59
04:52
04:50
04:50
04:39

04:25
04:03
04:03

03:48

03:29
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:03
03:03
03:03
02:56
02:56
02:34
02:15
02:10
01:56

01:49

01:44
01:42
01:24

01:05

01:01
00:53

37-60 H 23

37-62 H 25

37-64 H 27

TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

MISS LAYUP by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

REBOUND DEF by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
MISS JUMPER by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
REBOUND OFF by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

FOUL by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,SIERRA
MISS LAYUP by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,SIERRA
MISS JUMPER by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

FOUL by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN

FOUL by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

REBOUND DEF by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by LOFING,PAIGE

REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
MISS 3PTR by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN

00:53 37-65 H 28 GOOD FT by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE



FOUL by MEHYAR,ELISA

TURNOVER by SHIVERS,MACKENZIE

00:51

00:31
00:31
00:31
00:16
00:16

MISS FT by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
REBOUND OFF by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

37-66 H 29 GOOD FT by HAILE,JAIDEN
37-67 H 30 GOOD FT by HAILE,JAIDEN

STEAL by WILSON,JULIA



